

# Shri Rishabh Gayapprasad Jain

**President** - Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University **Chairman** - G.P. Jain Charitable Trust,

"A true leader is the one who creates leaders."

"Encouraging youths to form start-ups, bring the golden era for India." The true leadership story of One Man Enterprise, Shri Rishabh Jain. Indeed, a man of genius head and generous heart, he is a renowned educationalist and a philanthropist and one of the inspiring entrepreneurs of modern times. Spent over three decades in industrial, social and technological sectors. A passionate and a pioneer who has initiated tremendous projects that help in Nation building and society.

Rishabh Jain is an educationist, one of the leading entrepreneurs, philanthropists. He is a Dynamic leader who creates leaders. As a self-made, versatile entrepreneur and educationist for 30+ years, he has a wide array of experience in education, real estate, petrochemicals, filmmaking, road & transport, pharmaceuticals, and technology enterprises. Shri Rishabh Jain completed Bachelors in Commerce (B.Com) from Gujarat University and he is also the Chairman of G P Jain Charitable Trust, Arihant Seva Samiti; President of Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University & Swarrnim International School; Director of Swastik Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd., Ratnamani Industries, Aarhaam Entertainment Pvt. Ltd.

Significantly, Shri Rishabh Jain oversees the operation of a 300-beded hospital that offers free outpatient (OPD), inpatient (IPD) services, and medications across Ayurvedic, Homeopathy, and General Health Domains. This facility is a cornerstone of his commitment to making quality healthcare accessible to all, regardless of their financial situation.

In the continuation of humanitarian approach, Shri Rishabh Jain has also adopted more than 20 villages in the vicinity of Gandhinagar, spearheading comprehensive development programs that address key areas like sanitation, education, and employment. These initiatives not only improve the quality of life for village residents but also ensure sustainable development.

Moreover, Shri Jain is a staunch supporter of Entrepreneurship and Innovation. Through his various roles, he has provided essential funding and support to startups and young entrepreneurs, motivating them in their ventures and helping to cultivate a robust entrepreneurial ecosystem. This support extends to financial assistance, mentorship, and access to necessary resources, enabling young innovators to translate their ideas into successful businesses.

Through these efforts, Shri Rishabh Jain embodies the spirit of a leader who not only builds enterprises but also fortifies societal foundations, nurturing a brighter future for the next generation. He is having keen interest to nurture society & young Indians and with this spirit Shri Jain has been imparting education from Pre-K to PhD through esteemed educational institutions (Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University & Swarrnim International School) since last two decades and created responsible citizen as well as professional individuals.

### Association and Affiliations:

### Chairman, G P Jain Charitable Trust

- Direct philanthropic initiatives and social welfare projects.
- Expand the impact beyond education to broader societal development.

### **President,** Swarrnim Group

- Guided the strategic development and diversification of Swarrnim Group into various sectors such as education, healthcare, real estate, infrastructure, and energy.
- Led the establishment and growth of Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University, focusing on innovative and entrepreneurial education.
- Oversaw the development of Swarrnim Hospitals, delivering quality healthcare in Ayurvedic and Homeopathic medicine.
- Directed the group's real estate and infrastructure projects, focusing on sustainable development and contemporary construction methods.
- Expanded the scope of Vivasvanna Exports Pvt. Ltd in the international petroleum market.
- Director of Swastik Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd., Ratnamani Industries, Aarhaam Entertainment Pvt. Ltd.

## President, Swarrnim Startup and Innovation University

- Establish the university's strategic direction, emphasizing innovation and entrepreneurship.
- Lead and oversee academic divisions for the entire university.
- Cultivate a startup-centric ecosystem, aligning with India's global startup ambitions.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*